Mortality + 0.15% In Year 1 4,704,790 595,240 (64,199) (24,999) 4,393,384 298,044 (68,616) (45,177)

Yield Curve + 1% 4,770,346 728,810 1,356 108,571 4,463,450 539,420 1,450 196,200

Yield Curve - 1% 4,767,540 503,984 (1,449) (116,256) 4,460,452 133,132 (1,549) (210,088)

Risk Adjustment Loaded By 10% 4,763,825 618,145 (5,164) (2,094) 4,456,480 339,436 (5,520) (3,784)

Risk Adjustment Loaded By 10% 4,763,825 618,145 (5,164) (2,094) 4,456,480 339,436 (5,520) (3,784)

5.2.2  PAA Portfolios: Short Term Life, Medical & General Insurance Contracts

The following table presents information on how reasonably possible changes in assumptions made by the Group with regard to
underwriting risk variables impacts theinsurance liabilities, profit or loss and equity of the Short term Life, Medical and General
insurance contracts before and after risk mitigation by reinsurance contracts held. These contracts are measured under the PAA
and, thus, only the LIC component and Loss component of insurance liabilities is sensitive to possible changes in underwriting
risk variables.

For its PAA portfolios, the Group has used the following discount rates / range of discount rates for its Insurance and
Reinsurance portfolios:

70Annual Report 2023

Group Parent Company

2023 2022 2023 2022

Interest rate Sensitivity
Change in

interest rate

Impact on

profit before

tax

Impact on

equity

Impact on

profit before

tax

Impact on

equity

Impact on

profit before

tax

Impact on

equity

Impact on

profit before

tax

Impact on

equity

Insurance and reinsurance

contracts
+100 BPS (45,844) - (2,979) - (8,345) - (9,382) -

Insurance and reinsurance

contracts
-100 BPS 46,491 - 2,110 - 8,252 - 10,072 -

The analysis is based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions constant. In practice, this is unlikely
to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated. No changes were made by the Group in the methods and
assumptions used in preparing the above analysis.

6(a).  Cash & Cash Equivalents
For the purposes of the statement of cash flows, cash and cash equivalents comprise the following:

Group Parent Company

2023 2022 2023 2022

RO RO RO RO

Balances with banks 54,019,269 47,901,407 11,306,524 19,619,962

Cash in hand 42,467 54,299 1,991 41,559

Cash and cash equivalents 54,061,736 47,955,706 11,308,515 19,661,521